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Average annual cost of attendance $7,350 

Student degree completion rate2 

Percent of students completing or persisting at same or different institution2 

25% 

49% 

Median federal debt of graduates1 

Percent of first-time, full-time degree/certificate seeking students that 
borrowed through federal loan programs1 

Post-graduation student loan default rate1 

Percent in forbearance1 

Percent not making progress1 

Percent in deferment1 

Percent making progress1 

Percent discharged1 

Percent paid in full1 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A  

Post-graduation employment rate associates, one-year post-completion3

Post-graduation employment rate long-term certificates, one-year post-
completion3- 

Post-graduation employment rate short-term certificates, one-year post-
completion3 

Percent employed in-state or enrolled, one-year post-completion4 

82% 

NA 

NA 

64% 

Note: an itemized list of the estimated or actual charges of the instructional fees, general fees, 
special purpose fees, fines, and other fees or surcharges applicable to enrolled students is 
available in a separate PDF. 

Data sources: 

1College Scorecard (https://collegescorecard.ed.gov/) 
2Ohio Department of Higher Education (Three-Year Success Measures (Fall 2020 Cohort) | The Ohio 
Department of Higher Education) 
3Census Post Secondary Employment Outcomes (PSEO) 
https://lehd.ces.census.gov/data/pseo_experimental.html or  
https://lehd.ces.census.gov/applications/pseo/?type=flows&specificity=2&state=39&institution=39&de
greelevel=03&gradcohort=2011-5&filter=5&display=count&destination=none&program=00 
4Ohio State CHRR Career Resource Navigator (CRN) https://careernavigator.chrr.ohio-
state.edu/community-college 
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